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6.30 am

7.00 am

8.00 am

10.00 am

11.00 am
12.00 noon
12.30 noon

1.00 pm

2.00 pm
2.27 pm
2.29 pm

2.30 pm

SUNDAY, 1 DECEMBER 2013

PROGRAM

RAUDHAH
MUQADDIMAH

RAUDHAH
TANYALAH USTAZ 2013 (LIVE)

NASI LEMAK KOPI O (LIVE)

A morning talk show discussing current issues. Nasi Lemak Kopi O is now more
interactive and fresh with young presenter line is, AG HotFM, Lokman, Fizo
Omar.

LULUHNYA SEBUAH IKRAR

Interesting drama starring Sara Ali, Ryzal Jaafar, Zul Ariffin, born Ruzana and
Fandi Ibrahim Hisham Che

SAFIYYA

BERITATV9

HIP TV

TING TONG

Papa Power segment requires the father to plant seedlings in pots. Alamak
segment requires the mother to watch a DVD. Bertuah Punya Budak segments
require the child to make a sandwich and water.

Host: Bell Ngasri

TOTALLY OUTRAGEOUS BEHAVIOR

BANANANA! SQUAD

MILA & BIGGIE

NICK DI 9

¥ ‘j temtem
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3.00 pm

3.30 pm

4.00 pm

4.30 pm

5.00 pm

5.28 pm

5.30 pm

7.30 pm

8.00 pm

8.30 pm

TEAM UMIZOOMI

NICK DI 9
DORA THE EXPLORER

NICK DI 9
ADVENTURES OF JIMMY NEUTRONS

NICK DI 9
PLANET SHEEN

NICK DI 9
AVATAR THE LEGEND OF AANG

NICK DI 9
SPONGEBOB SQUAREPANTS

BANANANA! SQUAD

BOLA KAMPUNG THE MOVIE

Amanda is a princess who comes from the virtual world of a game called
"Kingdom Hill '. She was sent to the village to find Pewira Suria, the savior who
can end the current crisis.

Cast: Harris Alif, Aizat Amdan, Harun Salim Bachik, Steve Bone, Ezlynn

SWITCH OFF 2

The Award Winning game show returns with a new twist! Hosted by Rockstar,
Radhi OAG, and the game challenges bands with a mission to save their band
members from the Mysterious House in the Woods.

BERITA TV9

TING TONG

Papa Power segment requires the father to cook a dish set. Cook basic materials
will be provided. Alamak segment requires parents move sand, stone and
cement to a predetermined location. Bertuah Punya Budak segment requires the
child sitting on a skateboard and use a cane as a paddle.

Host: Bell Ngasri
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9.30 pm

10.00 pm

10.30 pm

1.00 am

2.00 am

|
m

6.30 am

7.00 am

HIP TV

Do not miss the world abreast of entertainment and interesting information
about your favorite celebrities by new host of Hip TV, Hani Hatim and Aidid
Marcello.

SUNSILK HUAB GAYAKU

SARANGHAE

MAMA

Its about three different families dealing with different issues affecting their
mothers. Dong-Sook, a single mother who sells yogurt drinks and also works
cleans apartments. One day, Dong-Sook diagnosed with cancer. Eun-Sung
pouring live under the shadow of her mother, a famous opera singer Hee-kyung.
When married, Eun-Sung still feels that she is not treated as a daughter, but as
an assistant to her mother. Seung-Chul is a big mafia feared by subordinates and
competitors. When Seung-Chul visiting his mother, his character turn into
someone else. Seung-Chul very worried about his mother situation and trying to
cheer her up.

Cast: Kwan Sang-Woo, Jung Ryeo-Won, Ma Dong-Seok, Kim Min-Jun

TANYALAH USTAZ
END

MONDAY, 2 DECEMBER 2013

PROGRAM

RAUDHAH
MUQADDIMAH

RAUDHAH

TANYALAH USTAZ 2013

Each episode will feature a certified Ustaz and every answer to problem either
by email or telephone calls will be explained based on the verses of the Quran.

¥ ‘j Imteomtem

TVgDiMatiku



8.00 am RAUDHAH
RASUL YANG KATA

8.30 am UPIN & IPIN
9.00 am SEMANIS KURMA (2013)
10.00 am DUA HATI
11.00 am DEJAVU DI KINABALU
12.00 noon BERITATV9
12.30 noon BAYU CINTA LUNA
1.30 pm HARRY FOTOGRAFI
A plain-dressing, but sweet-looking girl, Lina, walks into the studio and
introduces herself as the new intern to Mary and D-Boy. Mary doesn’t think
much of her, but D-Boy has his tongue wagging and starts flirting with Lina.
Cast: Zul Yahya, Putri Mardiana, Kumin, Jehan Miskin.
2.27 pm BANANANA! SQUAD

2.29 pm MILA & BIGGIE

2.30 pm NICK DI 9
WONDERPETS

3.00 pm NICK DI 9
CHALKZONE

3.30 pm NICK DI 9
ROCKO’S MODERN LIFE

4.00 pm NICK DI 9
CATDOG

4.30 pm NICK DI 9

¥ ‘j Imteomtem
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5.00 pm

5.28 pm
5.30 pm

5.37 pm

6.37 pm
6.58 pm
7.00 pm
7.30 pm
8.00 pm

8.30 pm

PENGUINS OF MADAGASCAR

NICK DI 9
SPONGEBOB SQUAREPANTS

BANANANA! SQUAD
UPIN & IPIN

MUTIARA HATI

ARTI SAHABAT

Thsi sinetron tells the story of friendship between Ajeng and his friends who are
afflicted with tests including romnace. Can they overcome all the difficulties in
undergoing an honest friendship?

Cast: Stefan William, Yuki Kato, Raffi Ahmad, Kevin Julio, Cut Meyriska, Nina
Zatulini

UPIN & IPIN

IDOLA KECIL KLIP MINI
PLANET KIARA

15 MINUTES TO FAME
BERITA TV9

SKRIN DI 9

TERLEWATKAH CINTA KITA

Razif has dismissed his mother proposal to get married with Balgis because he
has consider Balgis as his close friend. When Razif got married with Aida, woman
who lives westernized, he believes he can guide Aida. Razif went for Gaza
mission for 3 years and Aida was back to her old routine. One night, Aida got into
an accident and was diagnosed woth HIV. Razif come back and get married with
Balqis and hired her as a personal nurse to Aida.

Cast: Fahrin Ahmad, Eira Syazira, Faradhiya, Kathy Azean, Khairil Anwar, Catriona
Ross
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10.30 pm

11.30 pm

12.30 am

1.30 am

7.00 am

8.00 am

8.30 am

9.00 am
10.00 am
11.00 am
12.00 noon

12.30 noon

9X

SWITCH OFF RAYA

Switch Off is back for special Syawal edition with Radhi OAG and few celebrities
such as Tai Bakar, Sharifah Sakinah, Jay Iswazir, Alam (Wakaka Crew) and Adam
Shah.

ESTRELLA
ROSALINDA

TANYALAH USTAZ
END

TUESDAY, 3 DECEMBER 2013

PROGRAM

RAUDHAH
MUQADDIMAH

RAUDHAH
TANYALAH USTAZ 2013

RAUDHAH
PESAN ATOK 2013

UPIN & IPIN
HALAQAH 2013 (R)
DUA HATI

DEJAVU DI KINABALU
BERITA TV9

BAYU CINTA LUNA

¥ ‘j Imteomtem
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1.30 pm

2.27 pm
2.29 ptg

2.30 pm
.3.00 pm
3.30 pm
4.00 pm
4.30 pm
5.00 pm

5.28 pm

5.30 pm

5.37 pm

HARRY FOTOGRAFI

Harry is shooting a range of cosmetics for men products when D-Boy questions
the need for men to resort to such things. Harry tells him about the age of
metro-sexuality and D-Boy is intrigued. Without anyone else knowing.

Cast: Zul Yahya, Putri Mardiana, Kumin, Jehan Miskin.

BANANANA! SQUAD
MILA & BIGGIE

NICK DI 9
WONDERPETS

NICK DI 9
CHALKZONE

NICK DI 9
ROCKO’S MODERN LIFE

NICK DI 9
CATDOG

NICK DI 9
PENGUINS OF MADAGASCAR

NICK DI 9
SPONGEBOB SQUAREPANTS

BANANANA! SQUAD

UPIN & IPIN

3D animated cartoon series, Upin & Ipin which has reached up to 1.5 million
viewers on TV9. It tells the story of daily life siblings named Upin & Ipin. They live
in the village with their sister Kak Ros and and their grandmother called Opah.

MUTIARA HATI
ARTI SAHABAT

¥ ‘j Imteomtem
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6.37 pm
6.58 ptg

7.00 pm

7.30 pm

8.00 pm

8.30 pm

9.30 pm

10.30 pm

11.30 pm

12.30 am

1.30 am

|
m

UPIN & IPIN
IDOLA KECIL KLIP MINI

PLANET KIARA

MAKAN ANGIN

Where is Faiz going to go this time? Watch Faiz’s experience in exploring various
nice places and involved in local activities in the selected locations in Makan
Angin.

BERITATV9

RATU

SEINDAH SABARMU

Umi’s death were only noticed by Figa when she was coincidently went to take
wudhuk. She screams calling Firman. Firman arrived but Umi has already passed
away.

Cast: Shah Iskandar, Nad Zainal, lka Nabeela, Hanis Kamal

CHAMSARANG

7TH GRADE CIVIL SERVANT

Kil-ro is comforted by Seo-won in the aftermath of confronting his father.
Unbeknownst to them, JJ is being released from NIS custody at the same time,
because now Director Oh is acting under Mi-rae’s orders.

Cast: Choi Kang-Hee, Joo Won, Hwang Chansung, Kim Min-Seo, Ahn Nae-Sang

WORLD’S MOST AMAZING VIDEOS

ESTRELLA
ROSALINDA

TANYALAH USTAZ (R)

END
WEDNESDAY, 4 DECEMBER 2013

PROGRAM

¥ ‘j Imteomtem
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6.30 am
7.00 am
8.00 am

8.30 am
9.00 am
10.00 am
11.00 am
12.00 noon
12.30 noon
1.30 pm
2.27 pm
2.29 ptg

2.30 pm
3.00 pm
3.30 pm

4.00 pm

RAUDHAH
MUQADDIMAH

RAUDHAH
TANYALAH USTAZ 2013

RAUDHAH
PESAN ATOK

UPIN & IPIN

TANYALAH USTAZAH 2013 (R)
DUA HATI

DEJAVU DI KINABALU
BERITATV9

BAYU CINTA LUNA

HARRY FOTOGRAFI
BANANANA! SQUAD

MILA & BIGGIE

NICK DI 9
WONDERPETS

NICK DI 9
CHALKZONE

NICK DI 9
ROCKO’S MODERN LIFE

NICK DI 9
CATDOG

¥ ‘j Imteomtem
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4.30 pm

5.00 pm

5.28 pm
5.30 pm

5.37 pm

6.37 pm
6.58 pm
7.00 pm
7.30 pm
8.00 pm

8.30 pm

9.30 pm

NICK DI 9
PENGUINS OF MADAGASCAR

NICK DI 9
SPONGEBOB SQUAREPANTS

BANANANA! SQUAD
UPIN & IPIN

MUTIARA HATI
ARTI SAHABAT

UPIN & IPIN

IDOLA KECIL KLIP MINI
BOLA KAMPUNG
NINJA WARRIOR
BERITA TV9

RATU

SEINDAH SABARMU

Figa drove all the children who were playing there. Firman was surprise. Dato
Fuad who brought a medicine to Figa and wonder seeing Figa’s behaviour. Dato’
Fuad began to feel a strange feeling.

Cast: Shah Iskandar, Nad Zainal, Ika Nabeela, Hanis Kamal

CHAMSARANG

7TH GRADE CIVIL SERVANT

Won-seok is shot Choi Woo-jin, just as Kil-ro and Seo-won arrive to witness it.
Kil-ro fires off a few shots after Woo-jin, but can’t chase after him with Won-
seok bleeding on the ground.

Cast: Choi Kang-Hee, Joo Won, Hwang Chansung, Kim Min-Seo, Ahn Nae-Sang
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10.30 pm

11.30 pm

12.30 am

1.30 am

9X

SMALLVILLE S9

Clark finds Martha and Perry White returning to Smallville. Lois and Perry team
up on a story they are both working on, but end up getting in serious danger.
Meanwhile, Clark and Chloe search for a way to stop Zod and the rest of his
army.

Cast: Tom Welling, Allison Mack, Erica Durance, Cassidy Freeman, Callum Blue

ESTRELLA
ROSALINDA

TANYALAH USTAZ (R)

END
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6.30 am

7.00 am

8.00 am

8.30 am
9.00 am
10.00 am
10.30 am
12.00 noon
12.30 noon
1.30 pm
2.27 pm
2.29 pm

2.30 pm

3.00 pm

3.30 pm

THURSDAY, 5 DECEMBER 2013

PROGRAM

RAUDHAH
MUQADDIMAH

RAUDHAH
TANYALAH USTAZ 2013

RAUDHAH
PESAN ATOK

UPIN & IPIN

SAFIYYA 2013 (R)

MAKAN ANGIN S4

PERHIMPUNAN AGONG UMNO 2013: PERASMIAN (LIVE)
BERITA TV9

BAYU CINTA LUNA

CEPLOS

BANANANA! SQUAD

MILA & BIGGIE

NICK DI 9
WONDERPETS

DETIK INI PERHIMPUNAN AGONG UMNO 2013 (LIVE)

NICK DI 9

¥ ‘j Imteomtem
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3.30 pm

4.00 pm

4.30 pm

5.00 pm

5.28 pm
5.30 pm

5.37 pm

6.37 pm
6.58 pm
7.00 pm
7.30 pm

8.00 pm

8.30 pm

CHALKZONE

NICK DI 9
ROCKO’S MODERN LIFE

NICK DI 9
CATDOG

NICK DI 9
PENGUINS OF MADAGSCAR

NICK DI 9
SPONGEBOB SQUAREPANTS

BANANANA! SQUAD
UPIN & IPIN

MUTIARA HATI
ARTI SAHABAT

UPIN & IPIN

IDOLA KECIL KLIP MINI
BOLA KAMPUNG EXTREME
NINJA WARRIOR

BERITA TV9

AURORA
CINTA PANDANG KEDUA (FIRST EPISODE)

¥ ‘j Imteomtem
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9.30 pm

10.30 pm

11.00 pm

11.30 pm

12.30 am

1.30 am

7.00 am

8.00 am

Zairul and his friends sneak into girls’ dorm to peep on the ‘hot’ girls in their
school. While running from the discipline teacher, his pants stuck on the fence
wire. His father, Tan Sri Zainuddin was very angry and frustrated because Zairul
has been humiliating his name. Zairul then was transferred to another school
nearby and Zairul was not allowed to us his father’s influence. Ainnur is a fat girl
who is often ridiculed by other students. Even so, Ainnur is immune to the jokes.
Until one day, she met Zairul who makes joke about Ainnur’s body size.

Cast: Dazrin Kamaruddin, lzara Aishah, Amira Rosly, Maria Farida, Ridzuan
Hashim, Dian P. Ramlee

SEMANIS KURMA 2013 (LIVE)

9 SOALAN (LIVE)

The talk show will invite guests among politicians, economists, statesmen,
athletes, artists and celebrities. With tagline ‘Soalan Anda Kami Ajukan’, nine
guestions will be asked and debated by the guests.

MOMENTS OF IMPACT

ESTRELLA
ROSALINDA

TANYALAH USTAZ (R)
END

FRIDAY, 6 DECEMBER 2013

PROGRAM

RAUDHAH
MUQADDIMAH

RAUDHAH
TANYALAH USTAZ 2013 (LIVE)

NASI LEMAK KOPI O (LIVE)

¥ ‘j Imteomtem
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A morning talk show discussing current issues. Nasi Lemak Kopi O is now more
interactive and fresh with young presenter line is, AG HotFM, Lokman, Fizo
Omar.
10.00 am SAIFUL NITA
11.00 am USRAH
11.30 am TANYALAH USTAZAH (LIVE)
12.30 noon BAYU CINTA LUNA
1.30 ptg CEPLOS
2.27 pm BANANANA! SQUAD

2.29 pm MILA & BIGGIE

230pm  NICKDI9
TEAM UMIZOOMI

3.00 pm DETIK INI PERHIMPUNAN AGONG UMNO 2013 (LIVE)

3.30 pm NICK DI 9
DORA THE EXPLORER

3.30 pm ADVENTURES OF JIMMY NEUTRON
4.00 pm PLANET SHEEN

4.30 pm AVATAR THE LEGEND OF AANG
5.00 pm SPONGEBOB SQUAREPANTS

5.28 pm BANANANA! SQUAD

5.30 pm UPIN & IPIN
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5.37 pm

6.37 pm
6.58 pm
7.00 pm
7.30 pm
8.00 pm

8.30 pm

9.30 pm

10.30 pm

11.30 pm

12.30 am

1.30 am

|
m

6.30 am

MUTIARA HATI
ARTI SAHABAT

UPIN & IPIN

IDOLA KECIL KLIP MINI

BOBOIBOY

HOT TV

BERITATV9

GALAKSI 2013 (LIVE)

The entertainment program will feature celebrities’ stories and gossip hosted by
Kiah Propa and Ikhwan HotFM.

HALAQAH 2013 (L)

A forum run by the motivational expert and qualified preachers discussing on the
new issues that are guided by the words form Al-Quran and Hadith that will
touch the audience emotionally and spiritually.

MOMENTS OF IMPACT

ESTRELLA
ROSALINDA

TANYALAH USTAZ
END

SATURDAY, 7 DECEMBER 2013

PROGRAM

RAUDHAH
MUQADDIMAH

¥ ‘j Imteomtem
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7.00 am

8.00 am

10.00 am

10.03 am

11.00 am

12.00 noon
12.30 noon
2.00 ptg
2.27 pm
2.29 pm

2.30 pm

3.00 pm

3.30 pm

4.00 pm

RAUDHAH
TANYALAH USTAZ 2013 (LIVE)

NASI LEMAK KOPI O (LIVE)

A morning talk show discussing current issues. Nasi Lemak Kopi O is now more
interactive and fresh with young presenter line is, AG HotFM, Lokman, Fizo
Omar.

DETIK INI PERHIMPUNAN AGONG UMNO 2013 (SIARAN LANGSUNG)
LULUHNYA SEBUAH IKRAR

Interesting drama starring Sara Ali, Ryzal Jaafar, Zul Ariffin, Ruzana Ibrahim and

Fandi Che Hisham

INTERNATIONAL SPEAKER SERIES
TWINS OF FAITH SPECIAL SERIES

BERITA TV9

TWO DAYS ONE NIGHT

TOTALLY OUTRAGEOUS BEHAVIOR
BANANANA! SQUAD

MILA & BIGGIE

NICK DI 9
TEAM UMIZOOMI

NICK DI 9
DORA THE EXPLORER

NICK DI 9
ADVENTURES OF JIMMY NEUTRON

PERHIMPUNAN AGONG UMNO 2013 - PENUTUPAN (LIVE)

= ‘j Imtemtem
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6.30 ptg
7.00 ptg
7.30 ptg
8.00 pm
8.30 pm

10.00 pm

12.00 am
12.30 am

1.30 am

7.00 am

8.00 am

10.00 am

11.00 am

UPIN & IPIN

KIDZ IN MOTION

MIX TAPE VERSUS KRISTAL
BERITATV9

IDOLA KECIL 6 (LIVE)

MOVIE NIGHT
HANNIBAL RISING

HOME SHOPPING JAPAN
TANYALAH USTAZ

END
SUNDAY, 8 DECEMBER 2013

PROGRAM

RAUDHAH
MUQADDIMAH

RAUDHAH
TANYALAH USTAZ 2013 (LIVE)

NASI LEMAK KOPI O (LIVE)

A morning talk show discussing current issues. Nasi Lemak Kopi O is now more
interactive and fresh with young presenter line is, AG HotFM, Lokman, Fizo
Omar.

LULUHNYA SEBUAH IKRAR
Interesting drama starring Sara Ali, Ryzal Jaafar, Zul Ariffin, born Ruzana and

Fandi Ibrahim Hisham Che

SAFIYYA
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TVgDiMatiku



12.00 noon BERITATV9

12.30 noon TWO DAYS ONE NIGHT
2.00 pm TOTALLY OUTRAGEOUS BEHAVIOR
2.27 pm BANANANA! SQUAD
2.29 pm MILA & BIGGIE

2.30 pm NICK DI 9
TEAM UMIZOOMI

3.00 pm NICK DI 9
DORA THE EXPLORER

3.30 pm NICK DI 9
ADVENTURES OF JIMMY NEUTRONS

4.00 pm NICK DI 9
PLANET SHEEN

4.30 pm NICK DI 9
AVATAR THE LEGEND OF AANG

5.00 pm NICK DI 9
SPONGEBOB SQUAREPANTS

5.28 pm BANANANA! SQUAD

5.30 pm BOLA KAMPUNG THE MOVIE
Amanda is a princess who comes from virtual world of game called ‘Kingdom
Hill’. She was sent to Kampung Gong Lechar to find Perwira Suria, a savior who
can end the ongoing crisis.
Cast: Harris Alif, Aizat Amdan, Harun Salim Bachik, Steve Bone, Ezlynn

7.30 pm SWITCH OFF 2
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8.00 pm

8.30 pm

9.30 pm

10.00 pm

1.00 am

2.00 am

The Award Winning game show returns with a new twist! Hosted by Rockstar,
Radhi OAG, and the game challenges bands with a mission to save their band
members from the Mysterious House in the Woods.

BERITATV9

APA SAJA...FBI

FBI now with new season. This talk show will discuss on current issues and Faizal
Ismail experience in entertainment industry as he will interact with the audience
in the studio with fun activities featuring popular and well-known local
celebrities.

HIP TV

Do not miss the world abreast of entertainment and interesting information
about your favorite celebrities by new host of Hip TV, Hani Hatim and Aidid
Marcello.

SARANGHAE

PITCH HIGH

Yoon Do-Hoon is an extremely gifted baseball player. Some would say he is even
the best professional pitcher in all of South Korea. But because of his immense
talents he grew to have an arrogant attitude. Do-Hoon also became a
troublemaker and eventually he is sent down to the minor leagues. Oh Yoo-Ran
is Yoon Do-Hoon's wife. She cares for her husband with love, as well as their two
kids. After Yoo-Ran becomes seriously ill, Do-Hoon realizes the follies of his way
and attempts to play for his wife and family.

Cast: Kim Ju-Hyeok, Kim Sun-A, Park Chul-Min, Yoon Hyun-Min, Song Yool-Kyu.

TANYALAH USTAZ
END

MONDAY, 16 DECEMBER 2013

PROGRAM

RAUDHAH
MUQADDIMAH

¥ ‘j Imteomtem
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7.00 am RAUDHAH
TANYALAH USTAZ 2013
Each episode will feature a certified Ustaz and every answer to problem either
by email or telephone calls will be explained based on the verses of the Quran.

8.00 am RAUDHAH
RASUL YANG KATA

8.30 am UPIN & IPIN
9.00 am SEMANIS KURMA (2013)
10.00 am DUA HATI
11.00 am DEJAVU DI KINABALU
12.00 noon BERITATV9
12.30 noon BAYU CINTA LUNA
1.30 pm CEPLOS
2.27 pm BANANANA! SQUAD
2.29 pm MILA & BIGGIE

2.30 pm NICK DI 9
WONDERPETS

3.00 pm NICK DI 9
CHALKZONE

3.30 pm NICK DI 9
ROCKO’S MODERN LIFE

4.00 pm NICK DI 9
CATDOG

¥ ‘j Imteomtem

TVgDiMatiku



4.30 pm

5.00 pm

5.28 pm
5.30 pm

5.37 pm

6.37 pm
6.58 pm
7.00 pm
7.30 pm

8.00 pm

8.30 pm

NICK DI 9
PENGUINS OF MADAGASCAR

NICK DI 9
SPONGEBOB SQUAREPANTS

BANANANA! SQUAD
UPIN & IPIN

MUTIARA HATI

ARTI SAHABAT

Thsi sinetron tells the story of friendship between Ajeng and his friends who are
afflicted with tests including romnace. Can they overcome all the difficulties in
undergoing an honest friendship?

Cast: Stefan William, Yuki Kato, Raffi Ahmad, Kevin Julio, Cut Meyriska, Nina
Zatulini

UPIN & IPIN

IDOLA KECIL KLIP MINI
PLANET KIARA

15 MINUTES TO FAME

BERITATV9

SKRIN DI 9

ANA BUKAN AUTA

A young man named Sulaiman Akhlaken did not care about his responsibilities as
head of the family, he only knows what to preach only. His wife have to bear all
expenses including for Sulaiman’s pocket money. On that situation, Sulaiman is
thinking of second marriage.

Cast: Joey Daud, Watie Elite, Zarina Zainoordin

¥ ‘j Imteomtem
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10.30 pm

11.30 pm

12.30 am

1.30 am

9X

PLUS 1

Nash and the team were surprised by the Counsellor’s decision to put Marissa as
coach. When they tried to bring the issue of Marissa's to the office, the principal
did not want to know about it. Nash and the rest of the team made the decision
to force Marissa to resign. Marissa refuses. During the qualifying tournament,
the team did not want to hear the instructions from Marissa and they lost the
match.

Cast: Elfira Loy, Nas-T, Bella Dally, Zain Saidin, Wan Elyas.

ESTRELLA
ROSALINDA

TANYALAH USTAZ

END
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6.30 am

7.00 am

8.00 am

8.30 am
9.00 am
10.00 am
11.00 am
12.00 noon
12.30 noon
1.30 pm
2.27 pm
2.29 ptg

2.30 pm

3.00 pm

3.30 pm

TUESDAY, 17 DECEMBER 2013

PROGRAM

RAUDHAH
MUQADDIMAH

RAUDHAH
TANYALAH USTAZ 2013

RAUDHAH
RASUL YANG KATA

UPIN & IPIN
HALAQAH 2013 (R)
DUA HATI

DEJAVU DI KINABALU
BERITA TV9

BAYU CINTA LUNA
CEPLOS

BANANANA! SQUAD
MILA & BIGGIE

NICK DI 9
WONDERPETS

NICK DI 9
CHALKZONE

NICK DI 9

TVgDiMatiku
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4.00 pm

4.30 pm

5.00 pm
5.02 pm
7.30 pm

7.32 pm

8.00 pm

8.30 pm

9.30 pm

ROCKO’S MODERN LIFE

NICK DI 9
CATDOG

NICK DI 9
PENGUINS OF MADAGASCAR

BANANANA! SQUAD
SEA GAMES 2013: BRUNEI VS MALAYSIA
IDOLA KECIL KLIP MINI

MAKAN ANGIN

Where is Faiz going to go this time? Watch Faiz’s experience in exploring various
nice places and involved in local activities in the selected locations in Makan
Angin.

BERITA TV9

RATU

AMMARA BATRISYA

Since met Batrisya, Ammara Damia began to dress and behave just like Batrisya
seriously. Buying clothes and items that resemble owned by Batrisya. How to
speak and move she conduct too. Most importantly, Ammara Damia observing
activities and listen to what Batrisya talking on the phone via CCTV. Every day
Ammara Damia spend time by watching the Batrisya’s talkshow in the secret
room. In the living room looks Batrisya’s posters with different styles.

Cast: Erra Fazira, Umie Aida, Adi Putra, Ungku Ismail, Betty Ahmad, Ku Hariz dan
Tunku Hanis.

CHAMSARANG
7TH GRADE CIVIL SERVANT

¥ ‘j Imteomtem
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10.30 pm

11.30 pm

12.30 am

1.30 am

Mi-rae gets shot multiple times and manages to call Woo-jin. Kil-ro tackles Mi-
rae down before she can jump. Woo-jin watches as Mi-rae gets hauled away in
an ambulance and sees Seo-won put the giant incriminating gun in her car.

Cast: Choi Kang-Hee, Joo Won, Hwang Chansung, Kim Min-Seo, Ahn Nae-Sang
WORLD’S MOST AMAZING VIDEOS

ESTRELLA
ROSALINDA

TANYALAH USTAZ (R)

END
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6.30 am

7.00 am

8.00 am

8.30 am
9.00 am
10.00 am
11.00 am
12.00 noon
12.30 noon
1.30 pm
2.27 pm
2.29 ptg

2.30 pm

3.00 pm

3.30 pm

WEDNESDAY, 18 DECEMBER 2013

PROGRAM

RAUDHAH
MUQADDIMAH

RAUDHAH
TANYALAH USTAZ 2013

RAUDHAH
RASUL YANG KATA

UPIN & IPIN

TANYALAH USTAZAH 2013 (R)
DUA HATI

DEJAVU DI KINABALU
BERITATV9

BAYU CINTA LUNA

CEPLOS

BANANANA! SQUAD

MILA & BIGGIE

NICK DI 9
WONDERPETS

NICK DI 9
CHALKZONE

NICK DI 9

o

TVgDiMatiku

temtom



4.00 pm

4.30 pm

5.00 pm

5.28 pm
5.30 pm

5.37 pm

6.37 pm
6.58 pm
7.00 pm
7.30 pm

8.00 pm

8.30 pm

ROCKO’S MODERN LIFE

NICK DI 9
CATDOG

NICK DI 9
PENGUINS OF MADAGASCAR

NICK DI 9
SPONGEBOB SQUAREPANTS

BANANANA! SQUAD
UPIN & IPIN

MUTIARA HATI
ARTI SAHABAT

UPIN & IPIN

IDOLA KECIL KLIP MINI
BOLA KAMPUNG
NINJA WARRIOR

BERITA TV9

RATU
AMMARA BATRISYA

©-g
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9.30 pm

10.30 pm

11.30 pm

12.30 am

1.30 am

Upon returning from vacation, Rabecca presented pearl necklaces from Dato
Amir Sabirin to Batrisya while trying to persuade Batrisya to keep communicating
with Dato Amir Sabirin. However Rabecca so surprised when she noticed a large
envelope on her desk containing her pictures with Dato Amir. Apparently all her
activities with Dato Amir Sabirin was recorded by someone. Rabecca also receive
SMS messages that attacks and wanted her to stay away from Batrisya.

Cast: Erra Fazira, Umie Aida, Adi Putra, Ungku Ismail, Betty Ahmad, Ku Hariz dan
Tunku Hanis.

CHAMSARANG
7TH GRADE CIVIL SERVANT

9X
MIX TAPE VERSUS — KRISTAL

ESTRELLA
ROSALINDA

TANYALAH USTAZ (R)

END
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THURSDAY, 19 DECEMBER 2013

TIME PROGRAM

6.30 am RAUDHAH
MUQADDIMAH

7.00 am RAUDHAH
TANYALAH USTAZ 2013

8.00 am RAUDHAH
RASUL YANG KATA

8.30 am UPIN & IPIN
9.00 am SAFIYYA 2013 (R)
10.00 am SAIFUL NITA
11.00 am DEJAVU DI KINABALU
12.00 noon BERITATV9
12.30 noon BAYU CINTA LUNA
1.30 pm CEPLOS
2.27 pm BANANANA! SQUAD
2.29 pm MILA & BIGGIE

2.30 pm NICK DI 9
WONDERPETS

3.00 pm NICK DI 9
CHALKZONE

ﬁ 1—tonton
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3.30 pm

4.00 pm

4.30 pm

5.00 pm

5.28 pm
5.30 pm

5.37 pm

6.37 pm
6.58 pm
7.00 pm
7.30 pm

8.00 pm

8.30 pm

NICK DI 9
ROCKO’S MODERN LIFE

NICK DI 9
CATDOG

NICK DI 9
PENGUINS OF MADAGSCAR

NICK DI 9
SPONGEBOB SQUAREPANTS

BANANANA! SQUAD
UPIN & IPIN

MUTIARA HATI
ARTI SAHABAT

UPIN & IPIN

IDOLA KECIL KLIP MINI
BOLA KAMPUNG EXTREME
NINJA WARRIOR

BERITATV9

AURORA
CINTA PANDANG KEDUA

ﬁ 1—tonton
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9.30 pm

10.30 pm

11.00 pm

11.30 pm

12.30 am

1.30 am

innur continue been humiliated and friends condemned for trying to hijack Zairul
from the ‘hot’ Nilawati. They are sarcastic and advised her to awake from her
imagination. Ainnur very depressed and eventually lose her appetite. Her
mother, Dalila increasingly spurred Ainnur to lose her weight. Her other friends
were teasing her by playing ‘wedding ceremony’ in class. Desk crushed like
beating drums, they force Ainnur and Zairul to get married in front of the class.
Cast: Dazrin Kamaruddin, lzara Aishah, Amyra Rosly, Maria Farida, Ridzuan
Hashim, Dian P. Ramlee

SEMANIS KURMA 2013 (LIVE)

9 SOALAN (LIVE)

The talk show will invite guests among politicians, economists, statesmen,
athletes, artists and celebrities. With tagline ‘Soalan Anda Kami Ajukan’, nine
guestions will be asked and debated by the guests.

MOMENTS OF IMPACT

ESTRELLA
ROSALINDA

TANYALAH USTAZ (R)

END

FRIDAY, 20 DECEMBER 2013

PROGRAM

ﬁ 1—tonton
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6.30 am RAUDHAH
MUQADDIMAH

7.00 am RAUDHAH
TANYALAH USTAZ 2013 (LIVE)

8.00 am NASI LEMAK KOPI O (LIVE)
A morning talk show discussing current issues. Nasi Lemak Kopi O is now more
interactive and fresh with young presenter line is, AG HotFM, Lokman, Fizo
Omar.
10.00 am SAIFUL NITA
11.00 am USRAH
11.30 am TANYALAH USTAZAH (LIVE)
12.30 noon  BAYU CINTA LUNA
1.30 ptg CEPLOS
2.27 pm BANANANA! SQUAD

2.29 pm MILA & BIGGIE

230pm  NICKDI9
TEAM UMIZOOMI

3.00 pm NICK DI 9
DORA THE EXPLORER

3.30 pm ADVENTURES OF JIMMY NEUTRON
4.00 pm PLANET SHEEN

4.30 pm AVATAR THE LEGEND OF AANG

¥ ‘j Imteomtem
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5.00 pm
5.28 pm
5.30 pm

5.37 pm

6.37 pm
6.58 pm
7.00 pm
7.30 pm
8.00 pm

8.30 pm

9.30 pm

10.30 pm

11.30 pm

12.30 am

1.30 am

SPONGEBOB SQUAREPANTS
BANANANA! SQUAD
UPIN & IPIN

MUTIARA HATI
ARTI SAHABAT

UPIN & IPIN

IDOLA KECIL KLIP MINI

BOBOIBOY

HOT TV

BERITA TV9

GALAKSI 2013 (LIVE)

The entertainment program will feature celebrities’ stories and gossip hosted by
Kiah Propa and Ikhwan HotFM.

HALAQAH 2013 (L)

A forum run by the motivational expert and qualified preachers discussing on the
new issues that are guided by the words form Al-Quran and Hadith that will
touch the audience emotionally and spiritually.

MOMENTS OF IMPACT

ESTRELLA
ROSALINDA

TANYALAH USTAZ

END
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SATURDAY, 21 DECEMBER 2013

TIME PROGRAM

6.30am  RAUDHAH
MUQADDIMAH
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7.00 am

8.00 am

10.00 am

11.00 am

12.00 noon

12.30 noon

2.27 pm
2.29 pm

2.30 pm

3.00 pm

RAUDHAH
TANYALAH USTAZ 2013 (LIVE)

NASI LEMAK KOPI O (LIVE)

A morning talk show discussing current issues. Nasi Lemak Kopi O is now more
interactive and fresh with young presenter line is, AG HotFM, Lokman, Fizo
Omar.

AMMARA BATRISYA (R)

Since met Batrisya, Ammara Damia began to dress and behave just like Batrisya
seriously. Buying clothes and items that resemble owned by Batrisya. How to
speak and move she conduct too. Most importantly, Ammara Damia observing
activities and listen to what Batrisya talking on the phone via CCTV. Every day
Ammara Damia spend time by watching the Batrisya’s talkshow in the secret
room. In the living room looks Batrisya’s posters with different styles.

Cast: Erra Fazira, Umie Aida, Adi Putra, Ungku Ismail, Betty Ahmad, Ku Hariz dan
Tunku Hanis.

INTERNATIONAL SPEAKER SERIES
TWINS OF FAITH SPECIAL SERIES

BERITA TV9

TWO DAYS ONE NIGHT

It’s a reality variety show from South Korea which includes prominent Korean
artists to experience life in rural area without having access to the phone. They
also need to build a tent with materials provided by the production.
BANANANA! SQUAD

MILA & BIGGIE

NICK DI 9
TEAM UMIZOOMI

NICK DI 9
DORA THE EXPLORER

‘j I=tomten
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3.30 pm

4.30 pm

5.00 pm
5.28 pm

5.30 pm

6.00 pm
6.30 ptg
7.00 ptg
7.30 ptg
8.00 pm
8.30 pm

10.00 pm

NICK DI 9
ADVENTURES OF JIMMY NEUTRON

NICK DI 9
AVATAR THE LEGEND OF AANG

SPONGEBOB SQUAREPANTS
BANANANA! SQUAD

VECTOR 58

A teenager named Lia met a creature who has lost his memory due to an
accident while landing on earth. Lia decided to help restore the memory of the
creature. Lia named him as Arif. Arif is not only experiencing memory loss, but
sought some other creatures who want to fight him.

Cast: Ain Satar, Ku Mohd Amirul, Norman Hakim, Fazlina Datuk Ahmad Daud,
Kamarulzaman Taib, Nor Intan Baizura

NINJA CAT ICHI NI SAN!
UPIN & IPIN
KIDZ IN MOTION

9X
MIXTAPE VERSUS — KYOTO PROTOCOL
BERITA TV9

IDOLA KECIL 6 (LIVE)

MOVIE NIGHT

CLASH OF THE TITANS

In the past, after defeating theTitans, the gods were dividing the universe
between them. Zeus is the God of Heaven, the God of the Sea, Poseidon and
Hades was tricked by Zeus and left in the Underworld. They then created man to
have faith in them. Time passed and people began to question and oppose their
creators.
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Cast: Sam Worthington, Lian Neeson, Ralph Fiennes, Gemma Artenton, Mad
Mikkelsen.

12.00 am S.0.S
12.30 am TANYALAH USTAZ

1.30 am END
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6.30 am

7.00 am

8.00 am

10.00 am

11.00 am
12.00 noon

12.30 noon

2.27 pm

2.29 pm

SUNDAY, 22 DECEMBER 2013

PROGRAM

RAUDHAH
MUQADDIMAH

RAUDHAH
TANYALAH USTAZ 2013 (LIVE)

NASI LEMAK KOPI O (LIVE)

A morning talk show discussing current issues. Nasi Lemak Kopi O is now more
interactive and fresh with young presenter line is, AG HotFM, Lokman, Fizo
Omar.

AMMARA BATRISYA (R)

Upon returning from vacation, Rabecca presented pearl necklaces from Dato
Amir Sabirin to Batrisya while trying to persuade Batrisya to keep communicating
with Dato Amir Sabirin. However Rabecca so surprised when she noticed a large
envelope on her desk containing her pictures with Dato Amir. Apparently all her
activities with Dato Amir Sabirin was recorded by someone. Rabecca also receive
SMS messages that attacks and wanted her to stay away from Batrisya.

Cast: Erra Fazira, Umie Aida, Adi Putra, Ungku Ismail, Betty Ahmad, Ku Hariz dan
Tunku Hanis.

SAFIYYA

BERITA TV9

TWO DAYS ONE NIGHT

It's a reality variety show from South Korea which includes prominent Korean
artists to experience life in rural area without having access to the phone. They
also need to build a tent with materials provided by the production.

BANANANA! SQUAD

MILA & BIGGIE

‘j teomtem
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2.30 pm

3.00 pm

3.30 pm

4.00 pm

4.30 pm

5.00 pm

5.28 pm

5.30 pm

7.30 pm

NICK DI 9
TEAM UMIZOOMI

NICK DI 9
DORA THE EXPLORER

NICK DI 9
ADVENTURES OF JIMMY NEUTRONS

NICK DI 9
PLANET SHEEN

NICK DI 9
AVATAR THE LEGEND OF AANG

NICK DI 9
SPONGEBOB SQUAREPANTS

BANANANA! SQUAD

BANANANA! BREAK TIME MOVIE MARATHON

KUNG FU PANDA 2

Thirty years later, Po is living his dream as the Dragon Warrior, protecting the
Valley of Peace alongside his friends and fellow kung fu masters, the Furious
Five. His teacher Shifu tells him, however, he has yet to achieve inner peace.
While defending a village from wolf bandits who have been stealing refined
metal for Shen, Po is distracted by a symbol on the Wolf Boss's armor, which
causes Po to have a flashback of his mother and allows the wolves to escape. Po
asks his goose father, Mr. Ping, of his origins. Ping reveals that he found Po as an
infant in a radish crate and adopted him, but Po remains unsatisfied, wondering
how and why he wound up in the Valley of Peace to begin with.

Voice: Jack Black, Angelina Jolie,Dustin Hoffman, Gary Oldman, David Cross,

Jackie Chan, Seth Rogen

SWITCH OFF 2
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8.00 pm

8.30 pm

9.30 pm

10.00 pm

1.00 am

2.00 am

The Award Winning game show returns with a new twist! Hosted by Rockstar,
Radhi OAG, and the game challenges bands with a mission to save their band
members from the Mysterious House in the Woods.

BERITATV9

APA SAJA...FBI

FBI now with new season. This talk show will discuss on current issues and Faizal
Ismail experience in entertainment industry as he will interact with the audience
in the studio with fun activities featuring popular and well-known local
celebrities.

HIP TV

Do not miss the world abreast of entertainment and interesting information
about your favorite celebrities by new host of Hip TV, Hani Hatim and Aidid
Marcello.

SARANGHAE

MY FATHER

James Parker was adopted into a loving American family at the age of 5 and grew
up healthy and happy. However, he always had a sense of longing to find his
birth parents. Now, James enlists as a soldier in the U.S. armed forces in Korea
and returns in search for his real parents. With the help of his KATUSA (Korean
Augmentation Troops to the United States Army) friend Shin , James is able to
find and visit the nursery in Choon-chun where he had briefly stayed before
being adopted abroad. There, he learns that his Korean name was ‘Gong Eun-
Chul’. He then decides to appear on a national TV program to help find his birth
parents.

Cast: Daniel Henney, Kim Young-Chul, Kim In-Won, Choi Jung-Won, Ahn Seok-
Hwan

TANYALAH USTAZ

END
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6.30 am

7.00 am

8.00 am

8.30 am
9.00 am
10.00 am
11.00 am
12.00 noon
12.30 noon
1.30 pm
2.27 pm
2.29 pm

2.30 pm

3.00 pm

MONDAY, 23 DECEMBER 2013

PROGRAM

RAUDHAH
MUQADDIMAH

RAUDHAH
TANYALAH USTAZ 2013
Each episode will feature a certified Ustaz and every answer to problem either

by email or telephone calls will be explained based on the verses of the Quran.

RAUDHAH
RASUL YANG KATA

UPIN & IPIN

SEMANIS KURMA (2013)
ROSALINDA

DEJAVU DI KINABALU
BERITA TV9

BAYU CINTA LUNA

DUA HATI

BANANANA! SQUAD
MILA & BIGGIE

NICK DI 9
WONDERPETS

NICK DI 9
CHALKZONE

¥ ‘j Imteomtem
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3.30 pm NICK DI 9
ROCKO’S MODERN LIFE

4.00 pm NICK DI 9
CATDOG

4.30 pm NICK DI 9
PENGUINS OF MADAGASCAR

5.00 pm NICK DI 9
SPONGEBOB SQUAREPANTS

5.28 pm BANANANA! SQUAD

5.30 pm UPIN & IPIN

5.37 pm MUTIARA HATI
ARTI SAHABAT
Thsi sinetron tells the story of friendship between Ajeng and his friends who are
afflicted with tests including romnace. Can they overcome all the difficulties in
undergoing an honest friendship?
Cast: Stefan William, Yuki Kato, Raffi Ahmad, Kevin Julio, Cut Meyriska, Nina
Zatulini

6.37 pm UPIN & IPIN

6.58 pm IDOLA KECIL KLIP MINI

7.00 pm PLANET KIARA

7.30 pm 15 MINUTES TO FAME

8.00 pm BERITA TV9

8.30 pm SKRIN DI 9
BULAN TIADA MADU

¥ ‘j Imteomtem
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10.30 pm

11.30 pm

12.30 am

Emran who is just return from abroad shocked when his was arranged to
marriage with Luna. Once married, they are awakened again with wedding 'gift'
which they can go for honeymoon to the village of their parents. Differing views
and interests cause both their mutual disputes. One day, while exploring caves
Luna shell alone at the same time there is a strong earthquake in Indonesia. Luna
lost for a few days and Emran start to worry. When Luna is found, minor
earthquakes happened and they're trapped.

Cast: Kamal Adli, Aisya Hasna, Ropie

9X

PLUS 1

The whole team was shocked when Marissa punched Nash. Jeevan prevent Nash
from returning punches to Marissa. Marissa warned Nash that the 'battle' is a
real work starts now. Meanwhile, Sasha is making preparation for the
celebration of her 2nd anniversary with Nash. Marissa go to see Sasha to
apologize. Her apology accepted and they become friends again. Nash are still
angry, forcing the team to boycott Marissa.

Cast: Elfira Loy, Nas-T, Bella Dally, Zain Saidin, Wan Elyas.

TANYALAH USTAZ

END
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6.30 am

7.00 am

8.00 am

8.30 am
9.00 am

10.00 am

11.00 am

12.00 noon

12.30 noon
1.30 pm
2.27 pm
2.29 pm

2.30 pm

3.00 pm

TUESDAY, 24 DECEMBER 2013

PROGRAM

RAUDHAH
MUQADDIMAH

RAUDHAH
TANYALAH USTAZ 2013

RAUDHAH
RASUL YANG KATA

UPIN & IPIN
HALAQAH 2013 (R)

ESTRELLA
ROSALINDA

DEJAVU DI KINABALU
BERITATV9

BAYU CINTA LUNA
DUA HATI
BANANANA! SQUAD
MILA & BIGGIE

NICK DI 9
WONDERPETS

NICK DI 9
CHALKZONE
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3.30 pm

4.00 pm

4.30 pm

5.00 pm

5.28 pm
5.30 pm

5.37 pm

6.37 pm
6.58 pm

7.30 pm

8.00 pm

8.30 pm

NICK DI 9
ROCKO’S MODERN LIFE

NICK DI 9
CATDOG

NICK DI 9
PENGUINS OF MADAGASCAR

NICK DI 9
SPONGEBOB SQUAREPANTS

BANANANA! SQUAD

UPIN & IPIN

MUTIARA HATI
ARTI SAHABAT

This sinetron tells the story of friendship between Ajeng and his friends who are
afflicted with tests including romnace. Can they overcome all the difficulties in
undergoing an honest friendship?

Cast: Stefan William, Yuki Kato, Raffi Ahmad, Kevin Julio, Cut Meyriska, Nina

Zatulini

UPIN & IPIN

IDOLA KECIL KLIP MINI

MAKAN ANGIN

Where is Faiz going to go this time? Watch Faiz’s experience in exploring various
nice places and involved in local activities in the selected locations in Makan

Angin.
BERITA TV9

RATU
AMMARA BATRISYA

o
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9.30 pm

10.30 pm
11.30 pm

12.30 am

The death of Rabecca are said everywhere. Dato Amir Sabirin and his wife Wati
become the prime suspects. Wati sayss he found out about Dato Amir Sabirin
and Rabecca’s relationship through a telephone call from an unknown woman.
Ammara Damia pretend to intimately approached Reza and all that because she
has her own agenda that she tried to influence Reza’s attitudes towards Rayyan
Mirza. She said that Rayyan Mirza was trying to exploit Reza to strengthen his
position in the company.

Cast: Erra Fazira, Umie Aida, Adi Putra, Ungku Ismail, Betty Ahmad, Ku Hariz dan
Tunku Hanis.

CHAMSARANG
7TH GRADE CIVIL SERVANT

WORLD’S MOST AMAZING VIDEOS
TANYALAH USTAZ (R)

END
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WEDNESDAY, 25 DECEMBER 2013

TIME PROGRAM

6.30 am RAUDHAH
MUQADDIMAH

7.00 am RAUDHAH
TANYALAH USTAZ 2013

8.00 am RAUDHAH
RASUL YANG KATA

8.30 am UPIN & IPIN
9.00 am TANYALAH USTAZAH 2013 (R)

10.00 am ESTRELLA
ROSALINDA

11.00 am DEJAVU DI KINABALU
12.00 noon BERITATV9
12.30 noon CHRISTMAS MOVIE
MARCH OF THE DINOSAURS
March of the Dinosaurs is a documentary that tells the story of how some
Cretaceous dinosaurs migrated hundreds of miles to exploit the rich feeding
grounds of the far north.
Hos: Stephen Fry
2.27 pm BANANANA! SQUAD
2.29 pm MILA & BIGGIE

2.30 pm NICK DI 9
WONDERPETS
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3.00 pm

3.30 pm

4.00 pm

5.00 pm

5.28 pm
5.30 pm

5.37 pm

6.37 pm
6.58 pm
7.00 pm
7.30 pm
8.00 pm

8.30 pm

NICK DI 9
CHALKZONE

NICK DI 9
ROCKO’S MODERN LIFE

NICK DI 9
DORA, X’MAS CAROL

NICK DI 9
SPONGEBOB SQUAREPANTS

BANANANA! SQUAD
UPIN & IPIN

MUTIARA HATI
ARTI SAHABAT

UPIN & IPIN

IDOLA KECIL KLIP MINI
BOLA KAMPUNG
SPORTS GONE WILD
BERITATV9

RATU

AMMARA BATRISYA

Now, Reza is become Ammara Damia’s bait. She is inexhaustibly poison Reza told
him that Rayyan Mirza is keeping a bad intention against him. Thus, Ammara
Damia has proved about Rayyan Mirza malice with trespassing Rayyan Mirza’s
computer. She said that Rayyan Mirza has admitted all the proposals made by
Reza actually is him. Reza is more confirm that Rayyan Mirza stabbed him from
behind.
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9.30 pm

10.30 pm

11.00 pm
11.30 pm

12.30 am

Cast: Erra Fazira, Umie Aida, Adi Putra, Ungku Ismail, Betty Ahmad, Ku Hariz dan
Tunku Hanis.

CHAMSARANG
7TH GRADE CIVIL SERVANT

9X
MIX TAPE VERSUS — OH CHENTAKU

TOTALLY OUTRAGEOUS BEHAVIOR
TANYALAH USTAZ (R)

END
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7.00 am

8.00 am

8.30 am
9.00 am

10.00 am

11.00 am
12.00 noon
12.30 noon

1.30 pm

2.27 pm
2.29 pm

2.30 pm

THURSDAY, 26 DECEMBER 2013

PROGRAM

RAUDHAH
MUQADDIMAH

RAUDHAH
TANYALAH USTAZ 2013

RAUDHAH
RASUL YANG KATA

UPIN & IPIN
SAFIYYA 2013 (R)

ESTRELLA
ROSALINDA

DEJAVU DI KINABALU

BERITA TV9

BAYU CINTA LUNA

INDERA JONED

The story begins where Prof. Dr. Azli has given lectures to his students about
historical background that goes to Bukit Bunuh. Prof. Dr. Azli believes that he has
found the monuments and historical artifacts there.

BANANANA! SQUAD

MILA & BIGGIE

NICK DI 9
WONDERPETS

¥ ‘j Imteomtem
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3.00 pm NICK DI 9
CHALKZONE

3.30 pm NICK DI 9
ROCKO’S MODERN LIFE

4.00 pm NICK DI 9
CATDOG

4.30 pm NICK DI 9
PENGUINS OF MADAGSCAR

5.00 pm NICK DI 9
SPONGEBOB SQUAREPANTS

5.28 pm BANANANA! SQUAD
5.30 pm UPIN & IPIN

5.37 pm MUTIARA HATI
ARTI SAHABAT

6.37 pm UPIN & IPIN
6.58 pm IDOLA KECIL KLIP MINI
7.00 pm BOLA KAMPUNG EXTREME
7.30 pm TOUR DE MAYHEM
8.00 pm BERITATV9
8.30 pm AURORA
CINTA PANDANG KEDUA
Ainnur investigated through Human Resources. It’s valid! Zairul’s SPM certificate

and a certificate of the co-curriculum confirming that he is the same man who
had insulted her. Ainnur then use the influence of her mother to change
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9.30 pm

10.30 pm

11.00 pm
11.30 pm

12.30 am

Zaimeera to the other department. This change makes Ainnur as the new boss to
Zairul. In addition to send letters, Zairul also worked as a file clerk. Now, Zairul
should report to Ainnur at work.

Cast: Dazrin Kamaruddin, lzara Aishah, Amira Rosly, Maria Farida, Ridzuan
Hashim, Dian P. Ramlee

SEMANIS KURMA 2013 (LIVE)

9 SOALAN (LIVE)

The talk show will invite guests among politicians, economists, statesmen,
athletes, artists and celebrities. With tagline ‘Soalan Anda Kami Ajukan’, nine
guestions will be asked and debated by the guests.

MOMENTS OF IMPACT

TANYALAH USTAZ (R)

END
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6.30 am

7.00 am

8.00 am

10.00 am

11.00 am
11.30 am
12.30 noon

1.30 pm

2.27 pm

FRIDAY, 27 DECEMBER 2013

PROGRAM

RAUDHAH
MUQADDIMAH

RAUDHAH
TANYALAH USTAZ 2013 (LIVE)

NASI LEMAK KOPI O (LIVE)
A morning talk show discussing current issues. Nasi Lemak Kopi O is now more
interactive and fresh with young presenter line is, AG HotFM, Lokman, Fizo

Omar.

ESTRELLA
ROSALINDA

USRAH

TANYALAH USTAZAH (LIVE)

BAYU CINTA LUNA

INDERA JONED

Dr. Azli death has created perception of the existence of a bloody curse for

anyone who tries to touch bold historical monuments buried in the ground.

BANANANA! SQUAD

ﬁ 1—tonton
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2.29 pm MILA & BIGGIE

2.30 pm NICK DI 9
TEAM UMIZOOMI

3.00 pm NICK DI 9
DORA THE EXPLORER

3.30pm  ADVENTURES OF JIMMY NEUTRON
4.00pm  PLANET SHEEN

430pm  AVATAR THE LEGEND OF AANG
5.00pm  SPONGEBOB SQUAREPANTS
528pm  BANANANA! SQUAD

530pm  UPIN & IPIN

5.37 pm MUTIARA HATI
ARTI SAHABAT

6.37pm  UPIN & IPIN

6.58pm  IDOLA KECIL KLIP MINI
7.00 pm BOBOIBOY

7.30 pm HOT TV

8.00 pm BERITA TV9

8.30 pm GALAKSI 2013 (LIVE)

The entertainment program will feature celebrities’ stories and gossip hosted by
Kiah Propa and Ikhwan HotFM.
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9.30 pm

11.30 pm
12.30 pm

1.30 am

7.00 am

8.00 am

10.00 am

11.00 am

12.00 noon

12.30 noon

TELEMOVIE

HOOPERZ

A group of students who play in a netball team. Variations of the characters and
the background in the team make a fascinating story.

Cast: Intan Nor Saina, Anita Baharum, Melissa Maureen, Maureen Juliana Evans,
Zazleen Zulkafli

WORLD’S MOST AMAZING VIDEOS
TANYALAH USTAZ

END

SATURDAY, 28 DECEMBER 2013

PROGRAM

RAUDHAH
MUQADDIMAH

RAUDHAH
TANYALAH USTAZ 2013 (LIVE)

NASI LEMAK KOPI O (LIVE)

A morning talk show discussing current issues. Nasi Lemak Kopi O is now more
interactive and fresh with young presenter line is, AG HotFM, Lokman, Fizo
Omar.

AMMARA BATRISYA (R)

INTERNATIONAL SPEAKER SERIES
TWINS OF FAITH SPECIAL SERIES

BERITATV9

TWO DAYS ONE NIGHT

‘j I=tomten
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2.00 pm
2.27 pm
2.29 pm

2.30 pm

3.00 pm

3.30 pm

4.30 pm

5.00 pm
5.28 pm

5.30 pm

6.00 pm

6.30 pm

It’s a reality variety show from South Korea which includes prominent Korean
artists to experience life in rural area without having access to the phone. They
also need to build a tent with materials provided by the production.

TOTALLY OUTRAGEOUS BEHAVIOR
BANANANA! SQUAD
MILA & BIGGIE

NICK DI 9
TEAM UMIZOOMI

NICK DI 9
DORA THE EXPLORER

NICK DI 9
ADVENTURES OF JIMMY NEUTRON

NICK DI 9
AVATAR THE LEGEND OF AANG

SPONGEBOB SQUAREPANTS
BANANANA! SQUAD

VECTOR 58

A teenager named Lia met a creature who has lost his memory due to an
accident while landing on earth. Lia decided to help restore the memory of the
creature. Lia named him as Arif. Arif is not only experiencing memory loss, but
sought some other creatures who want to fight him.

Cast: Ain Satar, Ku Mohd Amirul, Norman Hakim, Fazlina Datuk Ahmad Daud,
Kamarulzaman Taib, Nor Intan Baizura

NINJA CAT ICHI NI SAN!

UPIN & IPIN
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7.00 pm

7.30 pm

8.00 pm

8.30 pm

10.30 pm
11.30 pm
12.30 am

1.30 am

|
m

6.30 am

7.00 am

8.00 am

10.00 am

KIDZ IN MOTION

9X
MIXTAPE VERSUS - MANIFESTO

BERITA TV9

IDOLA KECIL 6 FINAL (LIVE)

Watch the mesmerizing performances of the five finalist in the Final stage of
Idola Kecil 6. Week theme ‘Mother’s choice’ will feature the small participants of
Idola Kecil 6 with the song choices from their parents. How is their performances
this week and who will be crowned as the champions of Idola Kecil 6?

Host: Alif Satar

9X GIG BUKIT JALIL

MAKAN ANGIN S4

TANYALAH USTAZ

END
SUNDAY, 29 DECEMBER 2013

PROGRAM

RAUDHAH
MUQADDIMAH

RAUDHAH
TANYALAH USTAZ 2013 (LIVE)

NASI LEMAK KOPI O (LIVE)

A morning talk show discussing current issues. Nasi Lemak Kopi O is now more
interactive and fresh with young presenter line is, AG HotFM, Lokman, Fizo
Omar.

AMMARA BATRISYA
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11.00 am
12.00 noon

12.30 noon

2.00 pm
2.27 pm
2.29 pm

2.30 pm

3.00 pm

3.30 pm

4.00 pm

4.30 pm

5.00 pm

5.28 pm

5.30 pm

SAFIYYA

BERITA TV9

TWO DAYS ONE NIGHT

It’s a reality variety show from South Korea which includes prominent Korean
artists to experience life in rural area without having access to the phone. They
also need to build a tent with materials provided by the production.

TOTALLY OUTRAGEOUS BEHAVIOR

BANANANA! SQUAD

MILA & BIGGIE

NICK DI 9
TEAM UMIZOOMI

NICK DI 9
DORA THE EXPLORER

NICK DI 9
ADVENTURES OF JIMMY NEUTRONS

NICK DI 9
PLANET SHEEN

NICK DI 9
AVATAR THE LEGEND OF AANG

NICK DI 9
SPONGEBOB SQUAREPANTS

BANANANA! SQUAD

BANANANA! BREAK TIME MOVIE MARATHON
GENG PENGEMBARAAN BERMULA

‘j I=tomten
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7.30 pm

8.00 pm

8.30 pm

9.30 pm

10.00 pm

LCTV television station broadcasting live from Kampung Durian Runtuh to cover
the odd durian theft. Tok Dalang appeared on TV to tell the clause "Ghost
Durian" awesome villagers. In Kuala Lumpur, Badrol, grandson to Tok Dalang,
with Lim watch the act of his grandfather, incidentally they were getting ready to
pay a visit on him on the following day. At night, Tok Dalang tells the mysterious
Durian Ghost to Badrol and Lim. At bedtime, Lim loose looking toilet but slept
because of horror, as the toilet is outside the house.

SWITCH OFF 2

The Award Winning game show returns with a new twist! Hosted by Rockstar,
Radhi OAG, and the game challenges bands with a mission to save their band
members from the Mysterious House in the Woods.

BERITA TV9

APA SAJA...FBI

FBI now with new season. This talk show will discuss on current issues and Faizal
Ismail experience in entertainment industry as he will interact with the audience
in the studio with fun activities featuring popular and well-known local
celebrities.

HIP TV

Do not miss the world abreast of entertainment and interesting information
about your favorite celebrities by new host of Hip TV, Hani Hatim and Aidid
Marcello.

SARANGHAE

SPELLBOUND

From a young age, Yeo-Ri sees ghosts and, because of this, unexpected things
occur to people around her. The woman then isolates herself from the outside
world. A magician named Jo-Goo attempts to reach out to her. Jo-Goo is a street
magician. One day, while performing magic on the street, Jo-Goo notices a
woman in the audience. He follows her after the show. She walks down an
alleyway before stopping. A door in front of her opens. Jo-Goo then comes up
with an idea. He approaches her and asks her if she wants to take part in his
show. One vyear later, Jo-Goo performs in big theaters. The show has an edgy
horror theme which audiences seem to love. While on stage, Jo-Goo calls out to
a ghost from a closet brought on stage. Yeo-Ri performs as the ghost in the
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12.30 am

1.30 am

|
m

6.30 am

7.00 am

8.00 am

8.30 am

9.00 am

10.00 am

12.00 noon

12.30 noon

show. After the show, Jo-Goo offers to take the entire staff out to an expensive
dinner on the condition that Yeo-Ri accompanies them. All the staff members
look at her, but Yeo-Ri replies that she already has an appointment. Since Yeo-Ri
joined Jo-Goo's show she has yet to go out with them.

Pelakon: Son Ye-Jin, Lee Min-Ki, Park Chul-Min, Kim Hyun-Suk, Lee Mi-DO

TANYALAH USTAZ
END

MONDAY, 30 DECEMBER 2013

PROGRAM

RAUDHAH
MUQADDIMAH

RAUDHAH

TANYALAH USTAZ 2013

Each episode will feature a certified Ustaz and every answer to problem either
by email or telephone calls will be explained based on the verses of the Quran.

RAUDHAH
RASUL YANG KATA

UPIN & IPIN

SEMANIS KURMA (2013)

TELEMOVIE TAHUN BARU

DOKTOR CINTA

Cinta is a Doctor Love who never managed to resolve the love problem of her
patients. It even become worst with the advice and intervention.

Cast: Zarina Zainoordin, Kamal Adli, Mustafa Kamal, Khatijah Tan, Wan Sharmila

BERITATV9

BAYU CINTA LUNA
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1.30 pm DUA HATI
2.27 pm BANANANA! SQUAD
2.29 pm MILA & BIGGIE

2.30 pm NICK DI 9
WONDERPETS

3.00 pm NICK DI 9
CHALKZONE

3.30 pm NICK DI 9
ROCKO’S MODERN LIFE

4.00 pm NEW YEAR NICK DI 9
JIMMY TIMMY POWER HOUR

5.00 pm NEW YEAR NICK DI 9
SPONGEBOB SQUAREPANTS

5.28 pm BANANANA! SQUAD
5.30 pm UPIN & IPIN

5.37 pm MUTIARA HATI
ARTI SAHABAT
Thsi sinetron tells the story of friendship between Ajeng and his friends who are
afflicted with tests including romnace. Can they overcome all the difficulties in
undergoing an honest friendship?
Cast: Stefan William, Yuki Kato, Raffi Ahmad, Kevin Julio, Cut Meyriska, Nina
Zatulini

6.37 pm UPIN & IPIN

7.00 pm PLANET KIARA
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7.30 pm
8.00 pm

8.30 pm

10.30 pm

11.30 pm

12.30 am

7.00 am

15 MINUTES TO FAME
BERITATV9

SKRIN DI 9

CERITA SEBENAR MENGENAI BIBAH

Bibah is a good IT operators. Almost all problems that involved computer and IT
can be solved by Bibah which called ‘Wanita Melayu Terakhir’. She has a close
friend who called herself ‘Ratu Kebaya’, Nini. One day, Bibah solved Hazril’s
problem and the matter was admired by Hazril. As a sign a gratitude, Hazril
invited Bibah out. However, Bibah tell Hazril on her physical characteristics
whereas it is in Nini.

Cast: Pekin Ibrahim, Siti Saleha, Anzalna Nasir

9X

PLUS 1

For the second match this week, the team practiced without Nash who pull out
from the team. Jeevan took over Nash’s responsibilities. Sasha was pleased when
she knew that Nash pulled out from the team and started to plan on the next
date.

Cast: Elfira Loy, Nas-T, Bella Dally, Zain Saidin, Wan Elyas.

TANYALAH USTAZ
END

TUESDAY, 31 DECEMBER 2013

PROGRAM

RAUDHAH
MUQADDIMAH

RAUDHAH
TANYALAH USTAZ 2013
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8.00 am

8.30 am
9.00 am

10.00 am

12.00 noon
12.30 noon
1.30 pm
2.27 pm
2.29 pm

2.30 pm

3.00 pm

3.30 pm

4.00 pm

4.30 pm

RAUDHAH
RASUL YANG KATA

UPIN & IPIN

NEW YEAR SPECIAL : SYAHADAH TOKYO

TELEMOVIE TAHUN BARU

AKU, DIA & TONG SAMPAH

This romantic comedy drama tells the story of Sharnaz and Amir who just broke
up. They met at the garbage disposal when they want to get rid the love letters
from their ex.

Cast: Beto Kusyairy, Siti Saleha, Razif Hashim, Liyana Van Der Sijp, Fauziah Nawi
BERITATV9

BAYU CINTA LUNA

DUA HATI

BANANANA! SQUAD

MILA & BIGGIE

NICK DI 9
WONDERPETS

NICK DI 9
CHALKZONE

NICK DI 9
ROCKO’S MODERN LIFE

NEW YEAR NICK DI 9
JIMMY TIMMY POWER HOUR

NICK DI 9
PENGUINS OF MADAGASCAR
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5.00 pm

5.28 pm
5.30 pm

5.37 pm

6.37 pm
7.00 pm
8.00 pm

8.30 pm

10.30 pm
11.00 pm
11.30 pm

12.30 am

NEW YEAR NICK DI 9
SPONGEBOB SQUAREPANTS

BANANANA! SQUAD
UPIN & IPIN

MUTIARA HATI

ARTI SAHABAT

This sinetron tells the story of friendship between Ajeng and his friends who are
afflicted with tests including romnace. Can they overcome all the difficulties in
undergoing an honest friendship?

Cast: Stefan William, Yuki Kato, Raffi Ahmad, Kevin Julio, Cut Meyriska, Nina
Zatulini

UPIN & IPIN

IDOLA KECIL 6

BERITA TV9

NEW YEAR SPECIAL

MR BEAN’S HOLIDAY

Mr Bean’s holiday starts when he won a prize involving travel train to Cannes,
vide cameras and 200 dollars. Bean surf the holiday trip and recording new
memory together with new friends as he met along the way.

Cast: Rowan Atkinson, Emma De Caunes, Maz Baldry, Willem Dafoe, Karel Roden
and Jean Rochefort.

TOTALLY OUTRAGEOUS BEHAVIOR

BERTITA TV9 SPECIAL (LIVE)

TANYALAH USTAZ (R)

END

¥ ‘j Imteomtem

TVgDiMatiku



